

REG.OFFICE: 604, Palm Spring Centre, Link Road, Malad (W), Mumbai - 400 064.

CIN: L74210MH2003PLC140090 GST .: 27AAECA5798A1ZN

Tel: +022 35221987 Mob: +91 97692 8800 Email: info@aluwind.net Website: www.aluwind.net

Date: 19.11.2024

To,
The Manager,
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G.
Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra, East, Mumbai-400051

Scrip Code: ALUWIND

Scrip Name: Aluwind Architectural Limited

Sub: Submission of revised Statement of Deviation(s) or Variation(s) of fund under Regulation 32 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2024.

Ref: Statement of Deviations or variations filed under Regulation 32 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 filed on 14th November, 2024.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

This is with reference to Statement of Deviation (s) or Variation(s) as filed with the Exchange on 14th November, 2024 pursuant to Regulation 32 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the company came to knowledge that there was typographical error in the "Total Column of the Amount Utilised" as submitted with the Exchange.

Hence, in view of rectifying the aforesaid error, we are submitting herewith the Revised Statement of Deviation(s) or Variation(s) for the Quarter ended 30th September, 2024 with correction.

Kindly take this letter on your record and revise the details at the portal as well.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For Aluwind Architectural Limited

Rajesh Kabra Director

DIN 00178688

Encl: Statement of Deviation/ Variation in utilization of funds raised.



ALUWIND ARCHITECTURAL LIMITED

REG.OFFICE: 604, Palm Spring Centre, Link Road, Malad (W), Mumbai - 400 064.

CIN: L74210MH2003PLC140090 GST .: 27AAECA5798A1ZN

Tel: +022 35221987 Mob: +91 97692 8800 Email: info@aluwind.net Website: www.aluwind.net

Statement of Deviation/ Variation in utilization of funds raised

Name of the Listed Entity	Aluwind Architectural Limited		
Mode of Fund Raising	Initial Public Offer		
Date of Raising Funds	Date of Raising fund: 05/04/2024		
	Date of Listing: 09/04/2024		
Amount Raised	₹ 29,70,00,000/-		
Report filed for Quarter ended	30 th September, 2024		
Monitoring Agency	Not applicable		
Monitoring Agency Name, If applicable	Not applicable		
Is there a Deviation / Variation in use of funds raised	No		
If yes, whether the same is pursuant to change in terms of	Not applicable		
a contract or objects, which was approved by the			
Unitholders			
If Yes, Date of Unitholders Approval	Not applicable		
Explanation for the Deviation/Variation	Not applicable		
Comments of the Audit Committee after review	None		
Comments of the auditors, if any	None		
Set forth below are chiests for which for the	11 1 10 100		

Set forth below are objects for which funds have been raised in the IPO and details of deviation, if any, in the following table:

Original Object	Mod ified obje ct, if any	Original Allocation	Modified Allocatio n, if any	Funds Utilized	Amount of Deviation/Va riation for Quarter according to applicable object	Remarks, if any
Working capital requirement	-	20,45,00,000	-	20,45,00,000	-	-
General corporate purposes	-	6,50,00,000	-	6,49,33,326	-	The Company has unutilized amount of ₹ 66,674/-
*Issue expenses	-	2,75,00,000	-	2,69,99,338		The Company has unutilized amount of ₹ 5,00,662/-
Total	-	29,70,00,000	-	29,64,32,664	-	Total unutilized amount of ₹ 5,67,336/-

Note:

*The balance in issue expenses is proposed to be utilized for general corporate purposes as mentioned in the final Prospectus and in compliance with the Regulation 230(2) of SEBI (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) (ICDR) Regulations, 2018 as amended.



ALUWIND ARCHITECTURAL LIMITED

REG.OFFICE: 604, Palm Spring Centre, Link Road, Malad (W), Mumbai - 400 064.

CIN: L74210MH2003PLC140090 GST .: 27AAECA5798A1ZN

Tel: +022 35221987 Mob: +91 97692 8800 Email: info@aluwind.net Website: www.aluwind.net

Deviation or variation could mean:

- a) Deviation in the objects or purposes for which the funds have been raised or
- b) Deviation in the amount of funds actually utilized as against what was originally disclosed
- c) Change in terms of a contract referred to in the fund-raising document i.e. prospectus, letter of offer, etc.

Yours faithfully,

For Aluwind Architectural Limited

Rajesh Kabra Director

DIN: 00178688

Place: Mumbai Date: 19.11.2024

